GOVERNOR'S MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHEDULE *

MAY 11, 1985 - SATURDAY

1530

1645

1800
1900

Arrive at Narita New Tokyo International
Airport aboard SAS #989

Immigration and customs formalities - met
by D. Lutjen

Transfer by SAS-supplied limousine to
Imperial Hotel

Check—-in at Imperial Hotel
Interview with Alan Ota

- REMAINDER OF THE EVENING IS OPEN -



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN

MAY 12, 1985 - SUNDAY
0830

LUNCH

MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHEDULE *

Breakfast with representatives of
ESI: Doug Strain, Chairman; William
Walker, President; and, Tim Crouse,
Managing Director - Far East and
Pacific Rim

LOCATION: Les Saisson - Imperial Hotel,
Mezzanine Level

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
Mr. H., Ushijima

LOCATION: Les Saisson - Imperial Hotel,
Mezzanine Level

ATTENDING: 'T. Kennedy

- REMAINDER OF THIS DAY IS OPEN -



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHEDULE *

MAY 13, 1985 - MONDAY {Nao Muramatsu, Interpreter}

ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

0840 Depart Imperial Hotel accompanied by K.
Todokoro, NEC Corporation (limousine
supplied by NEC Corp.)

0900 - 0930 Meeting with Dr. Kobayashi, Chairman, NEC
CORPORATION

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

0930 -~ 1000 Meeting with Mr. S. Shimizu, Executive
Vice President, NEC Corporation + video
presentation

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

(NEC limousine to transport Governor's
party to U.S. Embassy)

1030 - ~1100 Meeting with Ambassador Mike Mansfield

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
{Photos by Mr. Yamamori}

3326- 11:25 Arrive at Emperisi=Hobtel Marubeni - Videi

(Yoshimatsu, POP_ & Mr. Sueki presentation

Ma 1 will see you :

at th ont entrance of Marué¥#¥%£=;mpe£*a;=ggtel

1200 Luncheon meeting with Mr. K. Shirahama,
Managing Director & Executive Officer,
Agri-Marine Product Group; Mr. Yasui,
General Manager, Cereals, Oilseeds,
Feeds and Meat Division; Mr. T. Sueki,
Manager, Cereal Grain Section, Cereals
and 0il Seeds Department; and, Mr. Ikematsu,
Manager, America & Oceania Section -
MARUBENI CORPORATION {operator of a large
grain terminal on Port of Portland lands}

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; M.
Yoshimatsu, Port of Portland



1345

1330

1405

1435
1500

1630

- 1400

Return to JRO

{Ishida-Kohki meeting in JRO
w/Motomura-san / chance meeting with
Governor}

Interview with PRESIDENT MAGAZINE
Depart JRO for Nomura Securities
Meeting with Mr. Setsuya Tabuchi,
President; Mr. Kurokawa, Managing
Director; Mr. Gokita, Deputy General
Manager; and, Mr. Tanaka, Manager
THE NOMURA SECURITIES CO., LTD.

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy, D. Lutjen &%=
Motomura

Meeting with Mr. Ibayashi, Director
General (to be) Keizei Koho Center,
KEIDANREN

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

- REMAINDER OF THE DAY IS OPEN -



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN

MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHEDULE *

MAY 14, 1985 - TUESDAY {Nao Muramatsu, Interpreter}

ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR

0845 - 0920
1000 - 1030
1100 - 1140
1200

Mr. Murai, BOT
Mr. Omura, JETRO
Mr. Morita, Mitsubishi B'k
Mr. Umeda, Nikkei
will attend.
1330 - 1400

1500

1630

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Interview with Nihon Keizei Shimbun to be
held in the JRO

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
Meeting with Mr. Shoichi Kuriyama,
Director-General of the North American
Bureau of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
{tentative}

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy, D. Lutjen & 2.
Motomura

Mr. Inayama, Chairman, KEIDANREN
Mr. A, Morita, SONY CORPORATION

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

Luncheon meeting with the Tokyo Bankers'
Group "Yamano-Chaya"

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy, D. Lutjen & Z.
Motomura

Mr. Yamamoto, President and Mr. Iwai,
Managing Director, FUJITSU LIMITED

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

Mr. Muramatsu, President and Mr.
Hiyvoshi, Vice President, TOSHIBA CERAMIC

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen;
Messrs. Kurokawa & Tanaka, Nomura

Mr. K. Tsuya, President and Mr. Itoh,
General Manager, Overseas Department,
TOKUSHU DENSO

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; Mr.



DINNER

Watai, Nomura

Mr. Aida, President and Mr. Kagami,
Managing Director, NOMURA INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.; Mr. Kurokawa,
Managing Director and Mr. Tanaka,
Manager, THE NOMURA SECURITIES COMPANY,
LTD. '

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHEDULE *

MAY 15, 1985 - WEDNESDAY {Nao Muramatsu, Interpreter}

ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR

_ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
o (

09:00 i
Depart Imperial Hotel
69?8907&” Fuji TV

1030 - 1100 Mr. Takai, Managing Director, ELECTRIC
' INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION OF JAPAN (EIAJ)

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

1200 - 1330 Senator Ishiji Ishii, PARLIAMENTARIAN'S
LEAGUE & AMERICAN STATE OFFICES ASSOCIATION
{stand-up buffet / attendance ~ 200+}

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
14:00-14:30 Nisshin Flour Milling Co., Ltd.

1500 - 1600 Mr. Jinno, Managing Director, RYOWA CHOON

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; H. Watai,
Nomura

1630 - 1700 Mr. Y. Kobayashi, President, FUJI XEROX
' CO. LTD. & Chairman, JAPAN OFFICE MACHINE
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; H. Watai,
Nomura

1845 Transfer by NEC limousine to Senka-So
{NEC Guest House}

1200 - 2100 Dr. Sekimoto, President; Mr. S. Shimizu,
Executive Vice President; Dr. H. Kaneko, Vice
President; and, Mr. K. Nakamura, Vice President

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen



(.
EVENING Sony-Tek Dinner



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHDULE *

MAY 16, 1985 - THURSDAY {Shinobu Nagatsuka, Interpreter}

0820
0850

0900
1020
1030

1100 -

1200 -

1400
1430 -

1530
1600 -

1700 -

ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR
UNLESS OTWERWISE NOTED

Depart Imperial Hotel for Hotel New Pacific

Arrive Hotel New Pacific; proceed to
"Fujinami" Room

SONY-TEK 20th anniversary ceremony
SONY-TEK ceremony concludes
Depart Hotel Pacific for Imperial Hotel
1145 Mr. Nozaki, Executive Managing Director and
Mr. Tohyama, Assistant Manager, NIPPON SANSO

@ Imperial Hotel - Governor's Suite

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; Mr.
Tanaka, Nomura

1315 Luncheon with Messrs Ozawa & Kurosaki,
COMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF JAPAN
@ Imperial Hotel - Kasurano-ma Room; 4th Floor
ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; Dr. H.
Kaneko, Vice President, NEC Corporation; and,
Mr. R. Iwai, Vice President, Fujitsu Limited
Depart Imperial Hotel for Toshiba Electric

1520 Meeting with Mr. Watari + 5 © 6 others,
Toshiba Electric

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

Depart Toshiba Electric for JETRO

1630 Meeting with Mr. S. Miyamoto, Vice President,
JETRO
1800 Meeting with Mr. Okawara, Imperial Hotel,

Golden Lion Club



EVENING Sony-Tek Dinner



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHDULE *

MAY 16, 1985 - THURSDAY {Shinobu Nagatsuka, Interpreter}

ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

0820 Depart Imperial Hotel for Hotel New Pacific

0850 Arrive Hotel New Pacific; proceed to
"Fujinami" Room

0900 SONY-TEK 20th anniversary ceremony

1020 SONY-TEK ceremony concludes

1030 Depart Hotel Pacific for Imperial Hotel

1100 - 1145 Mr. Nozaki, Executive Managing Director and

Mr. Tohyama, Assistant Manager, NIPPON SANSO
@ Imperial Hotel - Governor's Suite

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; Mr.
Tanaka, Nomura

1200 - 1315 Luncheon with Messrs Ozawa & Kurosaki,
COMMUNICATIONS INDUSQBY ASSOCIATION OF JAPAN
@ Imperial Hotel - Kasurano-ma Room; 4th Floor

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen; Dr. H.
Kaneko, Vice President, NEC Corporation; and,
Mr. R. Iwai, Vice President, Fujitsu Limited

1350~ Learrt .

1400 Depart Imperial Hotel for Toshiba Electric
Yﬂlvl/\j‘o&"“/ \/I i).
1430 - 1520 Meeting with Mr. Watar& + 5 ~ 6 others,

Toshiba Electric

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

1530 Depart Toshiba Electric for JETRO

1600 - 1630 Meeting with Mr. S. Miyamoto, Vice President,
JETRO

1700 - 1800 Meeting with Mr. Okawara, Imperial Hotel,

Golden Lion Club



1900 SONY-TEK Dinner at TAC



GOVERNOR'S SPRING MISSION TO JAPAN
MAY 11 - 18, 1985

* DAILY SCHDULE *

MAY 17,1985 - THURSDAY {Shinobu Nagatsuka, Interpreter}
ALL TRANSFERS BY KOKUSAI MOTORCAR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
0730 Breakfast with Oregon companies at
Imperial Hotel; 4th Floor; UME Room
0900 Depart Imperial Hotel

0940 - 1040 Dr. Kittaka, Chairman of the Board,
SCIENCE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy, D. Lutjen & Z.
Motomura

1100 Dr. T. Sasaki, Senior Executive Vice
President, SHARP CORPORATION + Mr. Y. Ikehata
and Mr. H. Nakamura
ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

LUNCH Mr. Kashiwagi, Chairman, BANK OF TOKYO

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen

1345 Return to JRO
1440 Depart JRO on foot for meeting with EPSON
1500 - 1600 Mr. Ichiro Hattori, Chairman and Mr.

Nakamura, President, EPSON CORPORATION
ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
1630 Mr. T. Murashima
1700 - 1730 Interview with Hokkaido Shimbun
ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen
1730 - 1800 Interview with Alan Ota

ATTENDING: T. Kennedy & D. Lutjen



